

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	350525	GI 450 Katahdin, MB
	350527	GI 450 Katahdin, Iron
	350526	GI 450 Katahdin, BB
		ACCESSORIES
	154928	Conversion Kit to NG
	154903	Conversion Kit to LPG
	129762	Screen
	155323	Wide Surround, MB
	155354	Wide Surround, Jotul Iron
	155324	Wide Surround, Blue/Black
	155367	Antique Brick Kit
		Standard Surround
1	10394092	Left Breast Plate - Matte Black
	10394085	Left Breast Plate - Iron
	10394027	Left Breast Plate - Blue / Black
2	10394192	Right Breast Plate - Matte Black
	10394185	Right Breast Plate - Iron
	10394127	Right Breast Plate - Blue / Black
3	10394292	Left Leg Plate - Matte Black
	10394285	Left Leg Plate - Iron
	10394227	Left Leg Plate - Blue / Black
4	10394392	Right Leg Plate - Matte Black
	10394392	Right Leg Plate - Iron
	10394327	Right Leg Plate - Blue / Black
5	10394992	Riser Bar Right - Matte Black
	10394985	Riser Bar Right - Iron
	10394927	Riser Bar Right - Blue / Black
6	10394892	Riser Bar Left - Matte Black
	10394885	Riser Bar Left - Iron
	10394827	Riser Bar Left - Blue / Black
1	129662	Glass Panel
	12961792	Glass Frame
	154986	Glass w/gasket
	129135	Glass Latch
	129124	Glass gasket, 8 ft.
2	10393827	Andiron - Blue / Black
3	12968292	Andiron Holder
4	154994	Burner Kit
5	12968392	Burner Tube Holder
6	155379	Log Set
	220626	Front Log
	220627	Rear Log
	220628	Cross- Over Log
	129123	Embers
7	10394492	Upper Grill Left - Matte Black
	10394485	Upper Grill Left, Iron
	10394427	Upper Grill Left - Blue/Black

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	10394592	Upper Grill right, Matte Black
	10394585	Upper Grill Right - Iron
	10394527	Upper Grill Right- Blue/ Black
8	901043	Bottom Grill Assembly Hinge
9	220532	Bottom Pan
10	10395027	Left Cast Burn Plate
	10393927	Right Cast Burn Plate
11	129621	Log Support
12	129676	Air Deflector- Rear Wall
13	10394692	Bottom Grill Left - Matte Black
	10394685	Bottom Grill Left - Iron
	10394627	Bottom Grill Left - Blue/ Black
	10394792	Bottom Grill Right - Matte Black
	10394685	bottom Grill Right - Iron
	10394727	Bottom Grill Right - Blue/ Black
14	12969792	Surround Hanger - Left
	12962392	Surround Hanger - Right
15	220714	Firebox
16	12963292	Top Grill Mount - Left
	12963192	Top Grill Mount -Right
17	12966192	Glass Frame Hanger
18	129673	Heat Exchanger Gasket
19	129624	Heat Exchanger
20	10371292	Top Shroud
21	129618	Air Intake Manifold
22	129677	3" Intake/ Exhaust Gasket
23	129622	3" Intake/ Exhaust Collar
24	12969692	Relief Door
25	12949992	Relief Door Guide
26	129678	Relief Door Gasket
27	12963092	Blower Shroud
28	222072	Blower Replacement, After serial no. 9075
	154905	Blower Replacement, Complete, Below serial no. 4627
	155887	Blower Replacement Complete, after serial no. 4627
	129177	Blower Cord Only
29	156849	Blower Switch Box MB, Complete, After serial no. 9075
	156850	Blower Switch Box JI, Complete, After serial no. 9075
	12969292	Blower Switch Box
	22071692	Blower Switch Box, MB, after serial no. 4627
	22071685	Blower Switch Box, JI, after serial no. 4627
30	220322	Blower Snapstat (180 - 140) old style
	220637	Blower Snapstat (140 - 120) current style
31	220608	Snapstat Bracket
32	129330	Blower Hi/Lo/Off Switch
33	220712	Exshhaust Baffle
34	154901	Spud Plate Assembly, NG
	129669	Spud Plate Gasket
	3902159	Valve - NG
	3902160	Valve - LPG
	129471	Pilot Assembly - NG (pop-top)

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	220384	Pilot Hood Only, pop top pilot assembly
	129766	Thermocouple
	3094527	Thermopile
	129765	Electrode
	3902573	Ignitor Button
	129116	Gasket Pilot Assembly
	129472	Pilot Orifice NG # 51
	129473	Pilot Orifice LPG # 30
	129446	Pilot Gas Line
	129668	Orifice Holder
	129152	Nut Orifice Holder
	129129	Brass Elbow (off valve)
	156024	Main Gas Line Replacement Kit
	045026	Main Burner Orifice NG # 31
	045027	Main Burner Orifice LPG #51
	129729	ON/Off Extension Knob
	129730	High / Low Extension Knob
	129154	Terminal Block
	129153	ON / Off /T Stat Switch
	129714	Stabilizer Bracket
	220712	Baffle, Exhaust
		Hardware
	117917	1/4" Hex Head Sheet Metal Screws
	117969	M8 x 60 Leg Leveling Bolt
	117130	M6 x 12 Bolt (Surround, Grills)
	04-117720	M6 x 10 Set screw (Breast Plate)
	117970	M5 x 10 Bolt (Hinge Bolts)
	120004	M6 Washer
	9930	M6 Nut
	117958	Star Washer
	129680	Hang Tab
	117969	Leg Leveler bolts, 8m x 60, old style
	117983	Leg Leveler bolts, 1/4 x 20 x 2.5, current style
	222440	Leg Leveler Bracket, right
	222730	Leg Leveler Bracket, left
	118047	Bolt, Leveling, M8 x 40